is projected to rise 2.1 percent this
year, the first time this figure has
eclipsed 2 percent since at least 2000.

After the rate declined 170 basis
points last year, vacancy will descend
to 2.5 percent at year-end, despite
record-setting development. The year
2000 was the last time vacancy in
Oakland reached this level.

The addition of many new upscale
units and surging demand across the
rental spectrum will lift the average ef-
fective rate to $2,665 per month by the
end of this year. Fremont is recording
the largest gains, at 17.1 percent year-
over-year in March.

45,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Employment growth of 3.9 percent
this year is a slowdown from the 5.9
percent clip recorded in 2021. None-
theless, the metro is set to surpass the
pre-pandemic job count by roughly
3,000 positions by year-end.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Oakland Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.Supply and Demand
Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E

ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

2

4

6

8

22*21201918
2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,600

$1,900

$2,200

$2,500

$2,800

22*21201918
-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

2120191817
4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

* Forecast

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Migration to the metro from San Francisco and San Jose has aided in lower-
ing vacancy to 2.7 percent during the first quarter, as some renters looking
to reduce living costs have moved to Oakland.

•	 Comparably cheaper rents in Contra Costa County have helped the county
record 2.1 percent vacancy, one of the lowest in the metro.

•	 Builders have more than 9,000 units under construction in the metro, but
many of these projects are slated for 2023 or 2024 completion.

•	 Despite tighter conditions in the suburbs, builders have been more active in